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Certificate to be given by Chartered Accountant

-~

I/We have audited the accounts of Emmanuel Community Ophthalmic
i ECOS _E ital AR ¢ re Ber r

Dist.Ganjam, Odisha,Pin : 760005, Society Regn. No. GIM-1840-
390/91-92, Dtd.24-03-1992 an f registration- Odisha, for the

year ending the 31% March 2013 and examined all relevant books and

vouchers and certify that according to the audited account :

(N

(i)

(iif)

(iv)

(V)

Place : Berhampur.

Date

:26/07/2013

the brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the
year was in cash Rs.2956.17 and in kind (Vzlue) Rs.9895.60.
foreign contribution of/worth Rs.2,66,05,332/- was received
by the Association during the year 2012-13.

the balance of unutilized foreign contribution with the
Association at the end of the year 31-03-2013 was

Rs.2,88,87,008.27.
Certified that the Association has maintained the accounts of

foreign contribution and records relating thereto in the manner
specified in section 19 of the Foreign Contribution ( Regulation)
Act, 2012 (42 of 2010) read with rule 16 of the Foreign
Contribution Rules,2011.

The information in this certificate and in the enclosed Balance
Sheet and statement of Receipt and Payment is correct as
checked by me/us.

’I‘ll_‘ i

| o

,/'-\q

BEANANPUR |8 Tl

" digndture of Charted Accountants.

-

gagaban Padhi, FCA )
n No.15649

Chartered Accountant.
Janana Hospital Road,
Berhampur-760001.
Dist.Ganjam, Odisha.




Padhi & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Berhampur,Ganjam,Odisha.

Audited Statement of Accounts
for the year ending 31* March 2013

Foreign Contribution Account
of

Emmanuel Community Ophthalmic Services (ECOS)
Berhampur,Ganjam,Odisha




ECOS Society ( F.C.Account )
3rd Tota Street, Berhampur,Gm.

General Fund :
Balance as on 01-04-2012

Add : Grants to the extent of assets
accquired and capitalised during the year

Less : Net Deficit

Current Liabilities :
Services Centre for the Disabled

Serango Christian Hospital
Grants pending utilisation

Place : Berhampur.
pate : 26-0F -0 >

-

LIABILITIES

9,732,283.86

1,777,825.00

11,510,108.86

638,991.88

4,074,575.00
7,307,650.00
11,463,075.10

Amount

(%)

10,871,116.98

22,845,300.10

Total 33,716,417.08

Gt

pr.Mihir Kumar Bal
Secretary.
ECOS Society.



Fixed Assets
( As per Schedule-A)

Current Assets, Loans arnd Advances :

Cash at Bank with :
Axis Bank A/c. No,212010100012777

Balance Sheet as on 31-03-2013

Amount

(T )

10,829,408.81

22,887,008.27

Total 33,716,417.08

Examined and Found Correct.
For Padhi & Co.

TBH ga(tered Accoutants.
G
A
!qum j?-f:g,g

’\ e 'EA}shagban Padhi
*};'\.Wbersmp No.15649




ECOS Society ( F.C.Account)
3rd Tota Street, Berhampur,Gm.

F.C Alc.
Eye Medicine
Suture in Kind

CBM Alc.- Project No.P1663
Printing of IEC materials

Printing of IEC materials on Eye Donaticn
Printing of IEC materials for Glaucoma
300 camps for screening of population

Other eye medicines ( Out patient)

Antibiotic Eye Ointments ( Cat. Surgery

Hospital Supplies

Blades for SICS with Keratomy
Childhood Cataract Surgeries
|OL in kind

Ophthalmic Techonolgy Course Exp

CBM Alc.- Project No.2909
RUNNING COSTS :
Coordination Megtings

" Travel Costs

Office Costs
Screenings
Bank Charges

PERONNEL :
Salary - Project Manager
Salary - Project Accoutant.

Depreciation

Net Deficit

Place : Berhampur.

Date : 26-0F -«

013

Expenditure

F.C Alc. CBM-1663 CEM-2909 Consd.
Amount Amount Amount Amount
(¥ (z) (T) (z)

1,696.00 1,696.00

9,895.60 9,895.60

29,928.00 29,928.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

15,000.00 15,000.00

50,000.00 50,000.00

63,400.00 63,400.00

80,084.00 80,084.00

40,182.00 40,182.00

300,000.00 300,000.00

12,500.00 12,500.00

340,000.00 340,000.00

206,000.00 206,000.00

20,788.00 20,788.00

8,316.00 8,316.00

960.00 960,00

25,125.00 25,125.00

4,893.90 4,893.90

120,000.00 120,000.00

90,000.00 90,000.00

715,848.28

2,144,616.78

638,991.88

13,364,431.90




income & Expenditure Account
for the year ending 31st March 2013

Income Amount
~ (%)
* - -
Grant-In Aid :
CBM Project No.1683 1,583,750.00
CBM Project No.2909 12,552,541.00 14,136,291.00
Capital Grant-in-Kind ( Project No.1663 ) 562,892.00 14,699,183.00
Less : Grants to the extent of assets acquired capitalised :
CBM Project No.1663 666,192.00
CBM Project No.2909 1,111,633.00 1,777,825.00
12,921,358.00
Less : Grants pending utilisation :
CBM Project No.1663 292250.00
CBM Project No.2909 11170825.10 11,463,075.10
1,458,282.90
Bank Interest 47,342.00
Total 13,364,431.90
Examined and Found Correct.
For Padhi & Co.
pR R mgiemd Accountants.
<
g! lflaul-ua *
40 0 é
2 p{»?hagban Padhi
(N . ;
4888 embership No.15649




ECOS Soclety ( F.C.Account)

3rd Tota Street, Berhampur, Gm.
e Ead
Fixed Assets : Schedule-A
CBM Project No.P1663
Particulars Balance ¢s Additions SalesiTransfer Total | Rateof | Depreciation Balance as
on 01-04-'2 During the During the | Depn. on 31-03-13
year year |
Amoun' Amount Amount Amount | Amount Amount
(2 ) (%) (T) (%) (%) (%)
Land & Building 2067192.39 0.00 2067192.3¢ 5% 103359.62 196383277
Fumiture & Fixture 80560.72 0.00 83560.72 10% 8356.07 75204.685
Qffice & Other Equip. 14:339.11 0.00 143338.11 15% 21500.87 121838.25
Eye Equipments 246£816.68 443300.00 2910116.6¢ 15% 436517 .50 247358918
Eye Equipments 402081190 222892.00 4248803 .90 0 0.00 4248803.80
{ Grants received in Kind )
Energy & Water System 1154943 0.00 19548.43 10% 195494 17594.49
Vehicle 93503298 0.00 935932.94 15% 140385.95 795543.03
Matar Cycle 25128.86 0.00 25128.86 15% 3769.33 2135853
CEM Project No.P2909
Particulars
Vehicle " Van * 1111633.00 1111633.00 - 1111633.00
Total 97¢7432.08 1777825.00 0.00 11545257,09 715848.28 10829408.81
i Examined and Found Correct.
_ For Padhi & Co.
Hy M Accountants.
<)
: /—\\\(“
BEANABOUS :

Place : Berhampur s y | o= [

> [ 1] M [ N ]

’f} CA.Bhagban Padhl ‘
Date: :Zé*O:F -2612

¥ ‘ﬂ.‘}'sﬂsmbarsﬁp No.15649




ECOS SOCIETY (F.C ACCOUNT)
3RD TOTA STREET, BERHAMPUR, GANJAM.

RECEIPTS F.C Alc. CBM-1663 CBM-2¢09 Consd.

Amount = Amount Amount Amount

* - 1
(g) . (%) (%) (%)

OPENING BALANCE :
Cash at bank with :
Axis Bank Ltd. A/c.N0.212010100012777 2,956.17 - - 2,956.17
Suture in Kind 9,895.80 - - 9,895.60
CBM Grantin Aid | - 1,583,750.00 24.411,343.00  25,995,098.00
CBM Capital Grant In Kind - 562,892.00 - 562,892.00
Bank Interest 86.00 12,852.00 34,404.00 47,342.00
TOTAL 12,937.77 2,159,494.00  24,445752.00  26,618,183.77

PLACE : BERHAMPUR

DATE: 24 -0¥-2012



RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE
PERIOD FROM 01-04-2012 TO 31-03-2013

PAYMENTS F.C Alc. CBM-1663 CBM-2909 Consd,
Amount __ Amount Amount Amount
Te) . r) (%) (%)
F.C Alc.
Eye Medicine 1,696.00 1,696.00
Suture in Kind 9,895.60 9,895.60
CBM Alc.- Project No.P1663
Printing of IEC materials 29,928.00 29,928.00
Printing of IEC materials on Eye Donation 10,000.00 10,000.00
Printing of IEC materials for Glaucora 15,000.00 15,000.00
300 camps for screening of populaticn 50,000.00 50,000.00
Other eye medicines ( Out patient) 63,400.00 63,400.00
Antibiotic Eye Ointments ( Cat. Surgery) 80,084.00 80,084.00
Hospital Supplies 40,182.00 40,182.00
Blades for SICS with Keratomy 300,000.00 300,000.00
Reboud Tonometer ( I-Care ) 163,300.00 163,300.00
Glaucoma Filtering Valve _ 280,000.00 280,000.00
Childhood Cataract Surgeries 12,500.00 12,500.00
IOL in kind 340,000.00 340,000.00
Topcon Auto Refractometer in kind 222,892.00 222,892.00
Ophthalmic Techonolgy Course Exp 254,000.00 254,000.00
CBM Alc.- Project No.2909
INVESTMENT COSTS :
Vehicle * Van " ' 1,111,633.00 1,111,633.00
RUNNING COSTS :
Coordination Meetings 20,788.00 20,788.00
Travel Costs £,316.00 8,316.00
Office Costs 960.00 960.00
Screenings 25125.00 25,125.00
Bank Charges 4,893.90 4,893.90
Grant-IN-Aid to SCD ; 476,582.00 476,582.00
PERONNEL : '
Salary - Project Manager 120,000.00 120,000.00
Salary - Project Accoutant. 90,000.00 90,000.00
CLOSING BALANCE :
Axis Bank Ltd. A/c.N0.212010100012777 1,346.17 20820800 22,587,454.10 22,887,008.27
TOTAL ; 12,937.77  2,159,494.00  24,445,752.00 26,618,183.77
a7
7( b
Dr.Mihir Kumar Bal
SECRETARY

ECOS SOCIETY




